502669195 02/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Signature:

Date:

EPAS ID: PAT2715802

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
MRS CAROLE ALLEN				02/04/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	ROK STAYCLEAN LIMITED				
Street Address:	HOLYHEAD ROAD				
Internal Address:	ROK HOUSE, KINGSWOOD BUSINESS PARK				
City:	ALBRIGHTON				
	UNITED KINGDOM				
State/Country:	INDITED KIN	IGDOM			
State/Country: Postal Code:	WV7 3AU	IGDOM			
	WV7 3AU	IGDOM			
Postal Code:	WV7 3AU	GDOM	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	WV7 3AU	687536			
Property T	WV7 3AU RS Total: 1				
Property T Patent Number:	WV7 3AU RS Total: 1 Type E DATA		60		
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	WV7 3AU RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (004	687536	374		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	WV7 3AU RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (004 004	687536 4)190-23 4190237	374		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	WV7 3AU RS Total: 1 Type DATA (004 004 nick be sent via US	687536 4)190-23 4190237 c.faieta@	374 74896 Drokstars.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	WV7 3AU RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (004 004 nick be sent via US	4)190-23 4190237 4.190237 6. faieta@ 6 <i>Mail wh</i>	374 74896 Drokstars.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	WV7 3AU RS Total: 1 Type DATA (004 004 nick be sent via US E: ROI	687536 4)190-23 4190237 4.faieta@ 6 <i>Mail wh</i> K STAYO	374 74896 Drokstars.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful. CLEAN LIMITED D ROAD		
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	WV7 3AU RS Total: 1 Type DATA (004 004 nick be sent via US E: ROI HOI ROI	4)190-23 4190237 4190237 4.faieta@ 6 <i>Mail wh</i> K STAYO LYHEAE K HOUS	374 74896 Drokstars.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful.		

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT

502669195

REEL: 032156 FRAME: 0920

NICHOLAS FAIETA

/Nick Faieta/

02/06/2014

source=ROK Stay Clean Assignment Deed - Carole Beatrice Allen 04 02 14#page1.tif source=ROK Stay Clean Assignment Deed - Carole Beatrice Allen 04 02 14#page2.tif source=ROK Stay Clean Assignment Deed - Carole Beatrice Allen 04 02 14#page3.tif source=ROK Stay Clean Assignment Deed - Carole Beatrice Allen 04 02 14#page4.tif source=ROK Stay Clean Assignment Deed - Carole Beatrice Allen 04 02 14#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 032156 FRAME: 0921

THIS DEED is made on the 4th day of Ferromay 2014

BETWEEN:

- (1) Carole Beatrice Allen of 27 Perryfields Road, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire, B61 8SY;
- (2) Russell Newman of 83 Brynllvan, Gorslas, Llanelli, Carmarthenshire, SA14 7HR (Carole Beatrice Allen and Russell Newman referred to hereinafter collectively as the "Assignors"); and
- (3) ROK Stay Clean Limited (Company Number: 08441481) whose registered office is at ROK House, Kingswood Business Park, Holyhead Road, Albrighton, Staffordshire, WV7 3AU (the "Assignee")

referred to hereinafter collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party".

THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 The Assignors hereby assign with full title guarantee absolutely to the Assignee free from encumbrances all their right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patent detailed in Schedule 1hereto (the "Patent") together with all accrued causes of action and the right to apply for prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the inventions claimed in the Patent including (but not limited to) the right to claim priority therefrom.
- 1.2 The Assignors shall execute any and all deeds and documents and shall do all such things which the Assignee may reasonably require to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Patent.

2. WARRANTIES

- 2.1 The Assignors warrant to the Assignee that:
 - (i) they have not entered into any arrangement or agreement which may conflict with the assignment hereby made;
 - (ii) they have the full power right and authority to enter into and perform their obligations under this deed.

3. MISCELLANEOUS

- 3.1 If any clause or part of this deed shall become or shall be declared by any court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid or unenforceable in any way, such invalidity or unenforceability shall in no way impair or affect any other clause or part thereof all of which shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3.2 This deed may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the Parties on separate counterparts, each of which is an original, but all of which constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart

PATENT REEL: 032156 FRAME: 0922

- signature page of this deed by e-mail copy or facsimile copy shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this deed.
- 3.3 This deed and its terms are governed by and shall be construed in accordance with English law and the Parties hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.

IN WITNESS whereof this deed has been executed and delivered as a deed by the Parties and is intended to be and is hereby delivered by them as a deed on the date first stated above.

EXECUTED and DELIVERED as a

deed by ROK Stay Clean Limited

acting by a director in the presence of:

Signed as an Authorised

Director

Representative

ROK GROUP INTERNATIONAL CIMITED

(DIMENUE)

Witness Signature

5.0'NIONS

Witness Name

POK-HOUSE KINGSWOOD

BUS PARK ALBRIGHTON.

Witness Address

Office ADMINISTRATOR

Witness Occupation

SIGNED and DELIVERED as a deed by Carole Beatrice Allen in the presence of:

Carole Battice Allen

Witness Signature

R.T. DAVIES

Witness Name

29 PERRY FIGURES RD

BLOWSGLEVE BLOI 854

Witness Address

Retices

Witness Occupation

SIGNED and DELIVERED as a deed by Russell Newman in the presence of:

Russell Newman

L. Baridson

Witness Signature

LOUISE DAVID SOM

Witness Name

2 PARC NEWY BD

FOEL CHAS NEDDS

Witness Address

NULSE

Witness Occupation

PATENT REEL: 032156 FRAME: 0925

Schedule 1 Patent

Application Number: 10328477

Patent Number: 6875360

Title: Water Softening

Issue Date: April 5, 2005

PATENT REEL: 032156 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 02/06/2014